Notice of Alteration Form



Client File No.: 5831.00	Environm	Environment Act Licence No. : 3193 R	
Legal name of the Licencee: Town of Altona and Municipality of Rhineland			
Name of the development: Altona Waste Disposal Ground			
Category and Type of development per Classes of Development Regulation:			
Waste Treatment and Storage Class 1 Waste Disposal Gro		Disposal Grounds	
Licencee Contact Person: Dan Gagne, CAO			
Mailing address of the Licencee: 111 Centre Avenue			
City: Altona	Province:	Manitoba	Postal Code: R0G 0B0
Phone Number: (204) 324-6468 Fax:		Email: dan.gagne@	@altona.ca
Name of proponent contact person for purposes of the environmental assessment (e.g. consultant): Matt Fisher			
hone: (204) 489-0474 Mailing address: 91A Scurfield Boulevard			eld Boulevard
Fax: (204) 489-0487	Winnipeg, MB R3Y 1G4		
Email address: mfisher@jrcc.ca			
Short Description of Alteration (max 90 characters):			
Construction of a waste transfer station and a recycling transfer station on the ground BLE DEVELO			
Alteration fee attached: Yes: 🗸 N	lo:		ENVIRONMENTAL OF
If No, please explain:		0.	ENVIRONMENTAL SENVIRONMENTAL PROVALS BRANCH ZEN APPROVALS BRANCH ZEN 1 1 2018
Date: June 13,2018 Signa	iture:	MXC	RECEIVED
Printe	dname:	Natt Frs	her
A complete Notice of Alteration (NoA) Submit the complete NoA to: Consists of the following components:			
☑ Cover letter		Director Environmental Approvals Branch	
✓ Notice of Alteration Form		Manitoba Sustainable Development	
☐ 2 hard copies and 1 electronic cop	y of	of 1007 Century Street	
the NoA detailed report (see "Inform		Winnipeg, Manitoba R3H 0W4 Formore information:	
Bulletin - Alteration to Developments with Environment Act Licences")			
\$500 Application fee, if applicable	o (Choque	Phone: (204) 945-8321 e, Fax: (204) 945-5229	
payable to the Minister of Finance		http://www.gov.mb.ca/sd/eal	
Note: Per Section 14(3) of the Environment Act, Major Notices of Alteration must be filed through submission of an Environment Act Proposal Form (see "Information Bulletin – Environment Act Proposal Report Guidelines")			





CFL 5831.00

EV600/677 Altona, Town\677.18 Waste Diversion Site\01 Correspondence\182 Apr. Jun\Manitoba Sustainable Development\Cover Letter.docx

June 13, 2018

Ms. Tracey Braun
Director of Environmental Approvals
Manitoba Sustainable Development
Environmental Approvals
1007 Century St.
Winnipeg, Manitoba
R3H OW4

Dear Ms. Braun,

RE: Notice of Alternation – Altona Waste Disposal Ground – Waste Diversion Site Project

The Town of Altona and the Municipality of Rhineland is requesting approval from Manitoba Sustainable Development for a waste transfer diversion station site and a recycling diversion site on the grounds included in the Environment Act Licence No. 3193 R. The diversion construction works include:

- Gravel roadway connected to the existing access road
- 8 6 cubic yard bins for waste and recycling transfer
- Concrete and gravel pads

The transfer facilities will not impact the cut-off wall that was installed last year.

In accordance with Clause 12 of Environment Act Licence No. 3193 R, enclosed are two (2) hard copies (11" x 17") of the design drawings of the Town of Altona Waste Disposal Ground Waste Diversion Site Project and one (1) digital copy on CD.

If you have any questions please contact the undersigned.

Yours truly,

J. R. Cousini Consultants Ltd.

Matt Fisher, P. Eng. Municipal Engineer

c.c. Dan Gagne, CAO – Town of Altona

